Current DBE Commitment Construction 
Contract commitment divided by current contract value for Construction 

$108.1M 
6.86% 

Current DBE Participation 
Total amount paid to date to DBEs divided by the amount paid to date to Prime: 

$116.0M 
14.19% 

One hundred-nineteen (119) Construction DBE sub-contractors have been identified to 
date. 

PROJECT LABOR AGREEMENTS (PLA) 

As of June 2019: 

Targeted Worker Goal 
Construction work to be performed by residents from Economically 
Disadvantaged Areas in the United States